Symbol Parameter Value Unit
 Zener Current see Table “Characteristics”
Ptot Power Dissipation 500 mW
Tj Junction Temperature 175 ℃
TS Storage Temperature Range -55 to +175 ℃
Characteristics at Tamb=25℃
 Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air RthA --- --- 0.3 K/mW

Dynamic
Impedance
Revers Leakage
Current
Temp.
coefficient of
Zener Voltage
Vznom IZT  for  VZT ZZ(Max) at IZ IR(Max)  at  VR
Type
Marking
Code
V mA V Ω mA μA V
TKvz
%/K
MM3Z2V0 1A 2.0 5 1.80…2.15 100 5 120 0.5 -0.09…-0.06
MM3Z2V2 1B 2.2 5 2.08...2.33 100 5 120 0.7 -0.09…-0.06
MM3Z2V4 1C 2.4 5 2.28...2.56 100 5 120 1.0 -0.09…-0.06
MM3Z2V7 1D 2.7 5 2.5...2.9 110 5 120 1.0 -0.09…-0.06
MM3Z3V0 1E 3.0 5 2.8...3.2 120 5 50 1.0 -0.08...-0.05
MM3Z3V3 1F 3.3 5 3.1...3.5 130 5 20 1.0 -0.08...-0.05
MM3Z3V6 1H 3.6 5 3.4...3.8 130 5 10 1.0 -0.08...-0.05
MM3Z3V9 1J 3.9 5 3.7...4.1 130 5 10 1.0 -0.08...-0.05
MM3Z4V3 1K 4.3 5 4.0...4.6 130 5 10 1.0 -0.06...-0.03
MM3Z4V7 1M 4.7 5 4.4...5.0 130 5 10 1.0 -0.05...+0.02
MM3Z5V1 1N 5.1 5 5.1...5.6 130 5 2 1.0 -0.02...+0.02
MM3Z5V6 1P 5.6 5 5.2...6.0 80 5 2 2.5 -0.05...+0.05
MM3Z6V2 1R 6.2 5 5.8...6.6 50 5 2 3.0 0.03...0.06
MM3Z6V8 1X 6.8 5 6.4...7.2 30 5 2 3.5 0.03...0.07
MM3Z7V5 1Y 7.5 5 7.0...7.9 30 5 2 4.0 0.03...0.07
MM3Z8V2 1Z 8.2 5 7.7...8.7 30 5 2 5.0 0.03...0.08
MM3Z9V1 2A 9.1 5 8.5...9.6 30 5 2 6.0 0.03...0.09
MM3Z10 2B 10 5 9.4...10.6 30 5 2 7.0 0.03...0.1
MM3Z11 2C 11 5 10.4…11.6 30 5 2 8.0 0.03…0.11
MM3Z12 2D 12 5 11.4...12.7 35 5 2 9.0 0.03...0.11
MM3Z13 2E 13 5 12.4...14.1 35 5 2 10 0.03...0.11
MM3Z15 2F 15 5 13.8...15.6 40 5 2 11 0.03...0.11
MM3Z16 2H 16 5 15.3...17.1 40 5 2 12 0.03...0.11
MM3Z18 2J 18 5 16.8...19.1 45 5 2 13 0.03...0.11
MM3Z20 2K 20 5 18.8...21.2 50 5 2 15 0.03...0.11
MM3Z22 2M 22 5 20.8...23.3 55 5 2 17 0.04...0.12
MM3Z24 2N 24 5 22.8…25.6 60 5 2 19 0.04…0.12
MM3Z27 2P 27 5 25.1...28.9 70 2 2 21 0.04...0.12
MM3Z30 2R 30 5 28...32 80 2 2 23 0.04...0.12
MM3Z33 2X 33 5 31...35 80 2 2 25 0.04...0.12
MM3Z36 2Y 36 5 34...38 90 2 2 27 0.04...0.12
MM3Z39 2Z 39 2.5 37...41 100 2 2 30 0.04...0.12
MM3Z43 3A 43 2.5 40...46 130 2 2 33 0.04...0.12
MM3Z47 3B 47 2.5 44...50 150 2 2 36 0.04...0.12
MM3Z51 3C 51 2.5 48…54 180 2 1 39 0.04…0.12
MM3Z56 3D 56 2.5 52…60 180 2 1 43 0.04…0.12
MM3Z62 3E 62 2.5 58…66 200 2 0.2 47 0.04…0.12
MM3Z2V0~MM3Z120
ShangHai Sino-IC Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                 3.
1) VZ is tested with pulses (20 ms).
2) ZZ is measured at IZ by given a very small A.C. current signal.
Breakdown Characteristics TJ=constant (pulse)
Fig 1
Fig 2
Zener Voltage Range
Dynamic
Impedance
Revers Leakage
Current
Temp.
coefficient of
Zener Voltage
Vznom IZT  for  VZT ZZ(Max) at IZ IR(Max)  at  VR
Type
Marking
Code
V mA V Ω mA μA V
TKvz
%/K
MM3Z68 3F 68 2.5 64…72 250 2 0.2 52 0.04...0.12
MM3Z75 3H 75 2.5 70...79 300 2 0.2 57 0.04...0.12
MM3Z82 3J 82 2.5 77...87 300 2 0.2 63 0.05...0.12
MM3Z91 3K 91 1 85...96 700 1 0.2 69 0.05...0.12
MM3Z100 3M 100 1 94...106 700 1 0.2 76 0.05...0.12
MM3Z110 3N 110 1 104...116 800 1 0.2 84 0.05...0.12
MM3Z120 3P 120 1 114...127 900 1 0.2 91 0.05...0.12
MM3Z2V0~MM3Z120
ShangHai Sino-IC Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                 4.
SOD-323 Mechanical Data
CONTROLLILNG DIMENSION: MILLIMETERS